
June 2017 
 

 
Thursday 1 June 

  
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 1) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

 Friday 2 June 

    10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 2) with 
reflection 

 
Sunday 4 June 
 ( The Day of Pentecost – Whit Sunday ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am “Sunday First” 

  
11.45 am Sung Eucharist (Order 1 ) 

 Wednesday 7 June 

  
 

 7.30 pm The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
Thursday 8 June 

  
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 1) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

 
Friday 9 June 
( St Columba ) 

    
10.30 am 
 
 

The Eucharist (Order 2) with 
reflection 
 

 
Sunday 11 June 
 ( Trinity Sunday ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am Sung Eucharist (Order 2) 

  
11.45 am Matins (Order 1 ) 

 
Monday 12 June 
 (St Barnabas  - transferred ) 

    10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 2) 

 
 
Wednesday 14 June 

  
  7.30 pm  The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
Thursday 18 June 
 ( Corpus Christi ) 

  
10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 1) and 

 Intercessions for the Sick 

 
Friday 16 June 

    
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 2) with 
reflection 

 
Sunday 18 June 
 (First Sunday after Trinity – Proper 6 ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am Family Eucharist 

  
11.45 am Matins (Order 1 ) 

 Wednesday 21 June 

  
  7.30 pm  The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
Thursday 22 June 

  
10.30 am 
  

The Eucharist (Order 1 ) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

 
Friday 23 June 

    10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 2) with 
reflection 

 
Saturday 24 June 
 (Birth of St John the Baptist ) 

    10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 2) 

 
Sunday 25 June 
 ( Second Sunday after Trinity – Proper 7 ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am Sung Eucharist (Order 2) 

  
11.45 am Matins (Order 1 ) 

 
Wednesday 28 June 

     7.30 pm The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
Thursday 29 June 
 ( St Peter & St Paul Apostles ) 

  
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 1) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

 
Friday 30 June 

    10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 2) with 
reflection 

 

  



July 2017 
 

 
Sunday 2 July 
 ( Third Sunday after Trinity – Proper 8 ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am Sung Eucharist (Order 2 )  

  
11.45 am Matins (Order 1 )  

 
Monday 3 July 
 (St Thomas) 

    10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 2) 

 
Wednesday 5 July 

  
  7.30 pm  The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
Thursday 6 July 

  
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 1) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

 Friday 7 July 

    10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 2) 

 
Sunday 9 July 
 ( The Fourth Sunday after Trinity  - Proper 9 ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am Sung Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
11.45 am Matins (Order 1 ) 

 Wednesday 12 July 

  
 

 7.30 pm The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
Thursday 13 July 

  
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 1) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

 
Friday 14 July 

    
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 2) 
 

 
Sunday 16 July 
 (The Fifth Sunday after Trinity  - Proper 10 ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am Sung Eucharist (Order 2) 

  
11.45 am Matins (Order 1 ) 

 

 
 
Wednesday 19 July 

  
  7.30 pm  The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 Thursday 20 July 

  
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 1) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

 
Friday 21 July 

    10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 2) 

 
Saturday 22 July 
 (St Mary Magdalene ) 

    10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 2) 

 
Sunday 23 July 
 (The Sixth Sunday after Trinity  - Proper 11 ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am Sung  Eucharist  (Order 2 ) 

  
11.45 am Matins (Order 1 ) 

 
Tuesday 25 July 
 ( St James the Apostle ) 

  
10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
Wednesday 26 July 

  
  7.30 pm  The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
Thursday 27 July 

  
10.30 am 
  

The Eucharist (Order 1 ) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

 
Friday 28 July 

    10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 2) 

 
Sunday 30 July 
 ( The Seventh Sunday after Trinity  - Proper 12 ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am 
 

Sung Eucharist with a Celebration 
of Wholeness and Healing 

  
11.45 am Matins (Order 1 ) 

  



August 2017 
 

 
Wednesday 2 August 

  
  7.30 pm  The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
Thursday 3 August 

  
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 1) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

 Friday 4 August 

    10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 2) 

 
Sunday 6  August 
 ( Transfiguration of Our Lord ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am Sung Eucharist (Order 2) 

  
11.45 am Matins (Order 1 ) 

 Wednesday 9 August 

  
 

 7.30 pm The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
Thursday 10 August 

  
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 1) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

 
Friday 11 August 

    
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 2) 
 

 
Sunday 13 August 
 (Ninth Sunday after Trinity – Proper 14 ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am Sung Eucharist (Order 2) 

  
11.45 am Matins (Order 1 ) 

 
Tuesday 15 August 
( The BVM ) 

  
10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
 
 
 
 

   

 
Wednesday 16 August 

  
  7.30 pm  The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 Thursday 17 August 

  
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 1) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

 
Friday 18 August 

    10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 2) 

 
Sunday 20 August  
 ( Tenth Sunday after Trinity – Proper 15 ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am Sung Eucharist (Order 2) 

  
11.45 am Matins (Order 1 ) 

 Wednesday 23 August 

  
  7.30 pm  The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
Thursday 24 August 
( St Bartholomew ) 

  
10.30 am 
  

The Eucharist (Order 1 ) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

 
Friday 25 August 

    10.30 am The Eucharist (Order 2) 

 
Sunday 27 August 
 ( Eleventh Sunday after Trinity – Proper 16 ) 

  
  8.30 am   The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

  
10.00 am Sung Eucharist (Order 2) 

  
11.45 am Matins (Order 1 ) 

 Wednesday 30 August 

     7.30 pm The Eucharist (Order 2 ) 

 
Thursday 31 August 

  
10.30 am 
 

The Eucharist (Order 1) and 
Intercessions for the Sick 

All services use the Church of Ireland Book of Common Prayer 2004.  

Those according to Order 2 are in Contemporary language, whereas those to Order 1 are in Traditional language 
 


